By:

DOCKE

RM

E. Robert Yoches, Reg. No. 30,120
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.
901 New York Avenue, NW,
Washington, DC 20001-4413 Stephen E. Kabakoff, Reg. No. 51,276
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.
271 17th Street, NW, Suite 1400
Atlanta, GA 30363-6209

Joshua L. Goldberg, Reg. No. 59,369 FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. 901 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20001-4413

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Company, Ltd.

Petitioner

v.

Godo Kaisha IP Bridge 1

Patent Owner

INTER PARTES REVIEW OF U.S. PATENT NO. 6,538,324 Case IPR No.: IPR2016-01249

PETITIONER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Petitioner Taiwan Semiconductor

Manufacturing Company, Ltd. hereby appoints the practitioners associated with

Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., Customer Number

22,852, including the following lead and back-up counsel, as its attorneys to

transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated

with an *inter partes* review of U.S. Patent No. 6,538,324:

Lead Counsel	E. Robert Yoches, Reg. No. 30,120 Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. 901 New York Avenue, N.W., Washington, DC 20001-4413 Telephone: (202) 408-4039 Facsimile: (202) 408-4400 bob.yoches@finnegan.com
Back-Up Counsel	Stephen E. Kabakoff, Reg. No. 51,276 Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, LLP, 271 17th Street, NW, Suite 1400 Atlanta, GA 30363-6209 Telephone: (404) 653-6477 Facsimile: (404) 653-6444 stephen.kabakoff@finnegan.com
	Joshua L. Goldberg, Reg. No. 59,369 Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. 901 New York Avenue, N.W., Washington, DC 20001-4413 Telephone: (202) 408-6092 Facsimile: (202) 408-4400 joshua.goldberg@finnegan.com

DOCKE

Δ

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on

behalf of Petitioner Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Company, Ltd.

By:

Name: Billie Chen

For Petitioner, Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Company, Ltd.

Δ

Title: Chief IP Counsel

Date: 6/24/2016